I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Referred	Committee / Ofc Referred	Date Adopted
	Michael T. Limtiaco,	Relative to honoring and commending Nancy A. Jones for building futures of hope and achievement by instilling courage, confidence, and character in hundreds of growing scouts through her outstanding commitment to the Guam Girl Scouts, their families and our community.	10/7/13 9:10 a.m.	10/9/2013 6:30 p.m.			10/08/13



3

e ... -

COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagâtña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 248-32 (COR) Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D., Michael T. Limtiaco - "Relative to recognizing and commending Nancy A. Jones for her outstanding and dedicated service to the Guam Girl Scouts as its Director of Membership Services since December 2005, and for building futures of hope and achievement by instilling courage, confidence, and character in thousands of growing girls through her outstanding commitment to the Guam Girl Scouts, their families, and our community."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO	·····	10/08/13	/							
Chairperson		1010011-								
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA										
Vice-Chairperson										
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT,										
Ed,D.										
Member										
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F.										
CRUZ										
Member										
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY		Johnstin			- cg					
TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES		10/08/13		c	C					
Member				<u> </u>	$\lambda \sim$					
SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C.				1	YN I					
PANGELINAN				C	sol -					
Member					<u> </u>					
SENATOR DENNIS G.		1		-	_					
RODRIGUEZ,		10/08/13		7:)					
JR.			V'	21						
Member					• 					
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON,		100612								
JR. Member		10 08 13	V							
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN		· · · ·								
NICOLAS										
Member			,							
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA			/ /	·						
Minority Member		10/08/13								
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA										
Minority Member		10/08/13	ЛЖ							
For Sponsor's Office Use On										
-	(1VAA									
Sponsor Signature:	Thurlet R	ALLANDA								
Staff Contact Person: UNVAUS BENALIENTE										
Date: $[0] 08 [13]$										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only										
TTAICOMIO		<u> </u>								
Name: J.TUSANO Certified Returned										
Date:										
Notes:										

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 248-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.
Michael Limtiaco
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
B. J.F. Cruz
Chris M. Dueñas
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F. Q. San Nicolas
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending Nancy A. Jones for her outstanding and dedicated service to the Guam Girl Scouts as its Director of Membership Services since December 2005, and for building futures of hope and achievement by instilling courage, confidence, and character in thousands of growing girls through her outstanding commitment to the Guam Girl Scouts, their families, and our community.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:*

WHEREAS, after moving to Guam with her family in late 2005, Nancy A. Jones became the Director of Membership Services for the Guam Girl Scouts, Inc., bringing with her a professional background and experience in the Girl Scouts, after having served on the U.S.A. Girl Scouts Overseas staff in Germany and Okinawa; and 1 WHEREAS, when Nancy A. Jones joined the Guam Girl Scouts staff in 2005, 2 its scout membership numbered at four hundred twenty-one (421); and with her 3 contributions, the membership has steadily grown surpassing one thousand (1,000) 4 girl scouts today; and

5 WHEREAS, during her tenure as the Director of Membership Services at the 6 Guam Girl Scouts, Nancy A. Jones oversaw the implementation of the "Service Unit" 7 structure, through which she provided support to teams of leaders serving in the local 8 villages, as well as at the Air Force and Naval bases; and

9 WHEREAS, Nancy A. Jones has helped new troops to form on Guam, and she 10 has spent many personal hours visiting troop meetings and offering training, 11 membership development skills, and, most significantly, creating a pilot program to 12 introduce Girl Scouting at the *Talofofo* Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, Nancy A. Jones holds a certification as a Girl Scout Master
 Trainer, and she has mentored many local Guam residents to become certified Girl
 Scout trainers; and

WHEREAS, throughout her tenure serving at the Guam Girl Scouts, Nancy A.
Jones has managed and facilitated vital programs, including, Train the Trainer, the
Camp Training, and the Program Aide Training, ensuring that the spirit of the Girl
Scouts remains alive and well in the Guam community, and in a sustainable
relationship with the environment; and

WHEREAS, Nancy A. Jones has assisted in the creation of opportunities for mandated Service Learning hours; and while doing her noble work, she has been able to raise Guam's image in the national and global Girl Scouts community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people

1 of Guam, recognize and commend Nancy A. Jones for her outstanding and dedicated service to the Guam Girl Scouts as its Director of Membership Services since 2 3 December 2005, and for building futures of hope and achievement by instilling courage, confidence, and character in thousands of growing girls through her 4 5 outstanding commitment to the Guam Girl Scouts, their families, and our community; 6 and be it further

7 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 8 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 9 the same be thereafter transmitted to Nancy A. Jones; and to the Honorable Edward 10 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 8TH **DAY OF OCTOBER 2013.**

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

UÑA BARNES TIN

3

Legislative Secretary